
JASON DAY	
Ben Polley			   El Dorado Hills, CA
Lauren Smith 		  Shavertown, PA
John Wood 			  Shreveport, LA

rickie fowler 	
Dr. Rodell Lawrence		  Apopka, FL
Larry Cooper 		  College Station, TX
Nick Palmer			  Nashville, TN

BUBBA WATSON	
Patrick McKee		  Tallahassee, FL
Clarence Lykins		  Huntington, WV
John Hurley			  Waukee, Iowa

dustin johnson	
Dave Giertz			  Upper Arlington, OH
Bob Vorlop			   Saint Louis, MO
Jeff Rosenthal		  Atlanta, GA

BILL HAAS	
Rob Bilo			   Lima, OH
Sam Ramirez		  New York, NY
Brent Glading		  Villanova, PA

david love III	
Ron Ransom		  New Albany, OH 
Ron Shurts			   Scottsdale, AZ
Andy Kalbaugh		  Charlotte, NC

RORY MCILROY	
John Carter			  New Albany, OH
Bill Anderson		  Manhattan Beach, CA
Matt Chase			   Washington, DC

justin thomas	
Mark Merritt		  West Hartford, CT
Hector Martinez		  River Vale, NJ
Joe Presutti			  Paradise Valley, AZ

JIM FURYK	
Tina Ambrozy		  Dublin, OH 
Dave Wetmore		  Hilton Head Island , SC
Jim Tracy			   Powell, OH
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russell knox	
Mike Kutney		  Williamsport, PA
Michael Harbin 		  Atlanta, GA
Christopher	Parsons		  Louisville, KY

phil mickelson	
Troy Anderson		  Lecanto, FL
Xuan Nguyen		  Milipitas, CA
Ed O’Malley 		  Austin, TX

J.B. HOLMES	
Tim Long			   Phoenix, MD
Scott Congiu		  Chesterfield, MO
Bill Miller 	  		  Kansas City, MO

jason dufner	
Keith Hiller			   Clemmons, NC
Mark Stokes		  Omaha, NE
Cory Broadaway		  Orlando, FL

daniel berger	
Tony Beal			   Cincinnati, OH
Brian Bickle 			  Bidwell, OH
Matt Bradshaw		  Hurley, MS

hideki matsuyama	
Brad Cook			   Louisville, KY
Patrick Gallagher		  Chicago, IL
Chris Heath			  North Augusta, GA

PATRICK REED	
John Whims 		  Monroe, WA
Bill Farber			   Pittsburgh, PA
Mike Long  			  Powell, OH

paul casey	
Nicholas Bozzo		  Essex Fells, NJ
Mike McDermott		  Oakland, CA
John Rogers		  Rockville, MD

robert streb	
Chris Batten			  Huntsville, TX
Ford Heacock		  Lakeland, FL
Rod Walthers		  Las Vegas, NV	

webb simpson	
Eric Stevenson		  Wagoner, OK
Laura Labanieh		  Roseville, CA
Bob Young			   Westerville, OH

jordan spieth	
Peyton Manning		  Denver, CO
Dave Watros		  Portland, OR
Bill Shelow			   Collegeville, PA

DAVID LINGMERTH	
Tanis Broadwell		  Newport News, VA
Niall Armstrong		  Laguna Niguel, CA
Joel Cavaness		  Marion, IL

danny lee	
Lane Milam			  Birmingham, AL
Felix Chavez		  Austin, TX
Charlie Rowland		  Signal Mountain, TN

kevin kisner	
Joe Frustaglio		  Ishpeming, MI
Paul Mahan			  Bedford, NH
Mark Quinn			  San Diego, CA

keegan bradley	
Steve Shea			   San Diego, CA
Chris Walker		  San Diego, CA
Cory Clemens 		  West Des Moines, IA

MATT KUCHAR	
Peter Golato		  Gahanna, OH
Mike Tuttle			   Greensboro, NC
Joe Sprague		  Worthington, OH

steven bowditch	
Kent Beadle			  Hudson, WI
Scott Walter			  Dublin, OH
Jeff Jeter			   Kiawah Island, SC

Player’s Name Player’s Name+/- +/-Score ScoreTee Tee

10

8:10 am

1

9:00 am

1

8:20 am

10

9:00 am

10

8:20 am

1

9:10 am

1

8:30 am

10

9:10 AM

10

8:30 am

1

9:20 am

1

9:30 am

1

8:40 am

10

9:20 am

10

9:30 am

10

8:40 am

1

8:50 am

10

8:50 am

NATIONWIDE INVITATIONAL
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2016

MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

PAIRINGS

The PGA TOUR’s season-long FedExCup points competition is a thrilling showcase for golf’s biggest names. Past champions include: 
Tiger Woods, Vijay Singh, Jim Furyk, Bill Haas, Brandt Snedeker and 2013 winner Henrik Stenson. The 2014 FedExCup season once 
again promises weekly intrigue as the excitement builds throughout the year. Golfers are tested through 39 weeks of regular season 
play, setting up the pressure packed Playoffs. -- a four tournament post-season that’s progressively more intense each week. The 
Playoffs narrow 125 players down to the final 30 who will play for it all at The TOUR Championship by Coca-Cola. The winner of this 
week’s Memorial Tournament will receive 500 FedExCup points. Will your favorite player have what it takes to prove he was born for 
this challenge? Don’t miss a moment of FedExCup action.

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1 — Practice Round, 
Military Appreciation Day & Junior Golf Day

 Honoree Ceremony, Practice Area ...............................................  3:00 p.m.
Tournament Honoree ......................................................... Johnny Miller
Posthumous Honorees ......................................  Leo Diegel, Horton Smith
Journalism Honorees .................................. John Garrity, Rhonda Glenn 

 Jack Nicklaus Golf Clinic, Practice Area .......................................  4:30 p.m.

 Junior Golf Clinic, Safari Golf Club  ..............................................  5:30 p.m.

*ALL START TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

CELL PHONE POLICY— Mobile devices are permitted, yet please recognize 
that their use is restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a  
“zero-tolerance” policy for any breach of the restrictions below. Confiscated 
phones can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and Found, located 
in the Patron Information Center. Following are the PGA TOUR’s policy  
guidelines:

•  Devices must be on silent at all times.

•  Calls may be placed or answered only in designated “Cell Phone Zones.”

•  Devices may not be used to capture audio/video at any time during  
 Tournament week.

•  During practice and pro-am rounds, photography is permitted.

•  During official competition rounds, photography is prohibited within any   
  areas of competition (i.e. teeing grounds, tee shot landing areas and on/  
 around putting greens) or when requested by Tournament staff, security,   
 players, or player representatives.

•  Photography in non-competition areas is permitted.

•  Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated  
   “Cell Phone Zones” all week, but away from play.

•  Data use is not permitted when players are in position to compete  
   (i.e., when QUIET PLEASE paddles are raised).

PATRON COURTESIES —Your courteous cooperation with the marshals 
and other officials is greatly appreciated. Here are some guidelines on how to 
ensure the best experience for yourself and your fellow patrons.

PLEASE:
• Walk at all times – never run. 

• Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.

• Don’t leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out. 

• Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well   
 you may know them.

• Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all  
 other times.

• Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.

• Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be of you.

• Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play  
 are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of   
 Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER — As an added convenience to patrons, 
a Patron Information Center is located at the west end of the practice area. 
The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions con-
cerning the Tournament and the golf course. Patrons will be able to leave 
messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the 
Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720. In addition, please note 
that the Patron Information Center is the location for Lost and Found.


